12-14 Lonato







DOCUMENT N° 29

DECISIONE DEI COMMISSARI SPORTIVI STEWARDS' DECISION

PENALITA INFLITTA AL CONCORRENTE (NOME): PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

Ricky Flynn Motorsport

NAZIONALITA / NATIONALITY:

GBR

No:. No.:

PILOTA: 229 DRIVER:

Gowda Dion

Parte dell'evento:

OKJ - ELIM. HEATS A-D

Concerns the part of the event:

DECISIONE / STATEMENT

10 sec time penalty in the above mentioned Session.

MOTIVAZIONE / REASON:

The Stewards having received a report from the Judge of Facts requested by the Clerk of Course, having examinated this report, summoned and heard the Driver and Entrant concerned, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

In the session concerned by MP 8 he pushed the kart N° 245 and following of this maneuvre Driver N° 245 retired.

This fact is a violation against article 3.6.2 of 2021 CIK FIA Code of Driving Conduct,
The Stewards impose this penalty according to Art.2.24 of the 2021 CIK-FIA General Prescriptions and Art.12.4 of the 2021 FIA International Sporting Code.

Decisione annunciata Decision announced

Data / Date: 13/11/2021

Ora /Time: 10:44

Firma / Signature

Presidente del Collegio / Chairman of the Panel:

Giorgione Nicola (ITA)

Nome / Name

Membri del Collegio / Members of the Panel:

Massa Emanuela (ITA)

Moretti Dario (ITA)

NOTIFICAZIONE AL CONCORRENTE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

lo sottoscritto:

I undersigned: Nome Cognome / personal name

Rappresentante del Concorrente: Ricky Flynn Motorsport

Representing the Entrant: Nome del Concorrente / Entrant's name

Certifico che sono stato informato del documento No. Certify that I have been notified of document No.

dai Commissari Sportivi dell'Evento. by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Ora /Time: Firma / Signature: Data / Date:

> Posting Time: 10:45

Page 1 of 1